3 AUGUST

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 642—continued

APPROVALS-—continued

2483

Port

Tariff

Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From| To*

DN

WN
AK

DN

WN
HO

WN
AK

DN
DN

HO

83.02.009

Fittings for trunks and the like

Chapter 84 Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under the Part 1

84.10.029
84.10.029
84.10.029
84.17.009
84.45.009
84.45.009
84.47.009
84.47.009
84.47.009
84.59.059
84.59.059
84.61.021

84.63.029

approval, Part 11 duty concession or former Section 178 approval,
granted in respect of the parent machine. This applies
regardiess of Tariff classification with the following

exceptions;

(1)-(16) -

(17) Power Take off shafts (made up or in kit set form)
Beckmeter rotary vane pumps

Component parts, as may be approved, for use in makin
Vickers hydraulic pumps, models; V10, V30, V200, 25V,

26V, 30V, 31V, and 35V

Sunstrand variable displacement hydraulic pumps, for
agricultural and industrial machinery

Greer model MPF frying systems

Eckold Kraftformer series machines for metal working, model
KF-314, 320, 460, 665, (machines and tool attachments) model
HF-80 CH

Omga models TR51 and TR2A, automatic double

mitre saws

ELU model TGS171, universal mitresaws

ELU model TGS172, universal mitresaws

Festo automatic louvre grooving machine J.F.A. 57

Rubber extruding and injection moulding machines

Wire, cable, and rope making machinery, including coating and
wmdmg machmes peculiar to use therewith

Component parts of SC3 and SC3P series Nabco hydraulic
directional control valves

Power take-off adaptor gear assemblies

Chapter 85 Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under the Part 1

85.03.001

85.03.001

85.19.009
85.19.011
85.22.011
85.22.019
85.22.019

85.23.021
86.09.000

approval, Part II duty concession or former Section 178 approval,
granted in respect of the parent machine. This applies

regar%less of the Tariff classification with the following exception
(1)-(16)

(17) Power Take off shafts (made up or in kit set form)

Berec brand batteries;

Watch/Calculator types;

B.SR 41H, B.SR 42H, B.SR 43H, B.SR 44H, B.SR 48H, B.SR 54H,
B.SR 41L, B.SR 42L, B.SR 43L, B.SR 44L, B.SR 45L, B.SR 48L,
B.SR 54L, B.SR 55L, B.SR. 561L, B.SR 571L, B.SR 60L, B.SR 58L,
B.SR 4531, BLR 43 B.LR 44, and B.LR 54

Hearing Aid typ

BP 675, RM 675H RM 13H, RM 575H, BP 401, A675, A13, and A312
Varta batterxes viz:

CR 1/3N, 2CR 1/3N, V825 PX, V23 PX, V72 PX, 4018, 4022, V675A,
and VIPX photo

Coaxial relays

Miniature plastic panel mount and inline fuse holders

Metrotech ferromagnetic locator model 880

Wavetek/Rockland variable analog filters, models 452 and 852
Wavetek tubular and LC filters wavetek ultramin, TM series RF
and microwave filters, when declared by a manufacturer for use

by him only in making RF (radio frequency) communication and
microwave transmitter and receivers

Rubber insulated neoprene sheathed flexible cable

Hollube center bow! wear eliminators

Chapter 87 Catalogued parts of machines of Tariff headings 87.01 and 87.07

may be admitted under the Part I approval, Part Il duty
concession or former Section 178 approval, granted in respect
regardless of Tariff classification with the following

of the parent machine. This applies regardless of Tariff
clas(slg)cation with the following exceptions.'

(-1

(17) Power Take off shafts (made up or in kit set form)

Chapter 90 Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under the Part I

90.24.011
90.24.011

97.03.009

approval, Part IT duty concession or former section 178 approval,
granted in respect of the parent machine. This applies
re)g-atr%l)ess of Tariff classification with the following exceptions;
(1)1

(17) Power Take off shafts (made up or kit set form)

Penn lube oil protection controls refrigeration and

associated equipment

Thermostats, peculiar to use in electric cooking appliances
(other than electric frypans) and sterilizer units, as may be

be approved;

APPROVED:

E.G.O

G series

Engines and motors, including jet engines and clockwork
mechanisms commonly used for making model aircraft, model
boats, and other toys

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

99
10

10
10

10

10
10

15
10

10

15

110323H
206051F

110730F
922506E

111024B

902355A
208241B

112182A

207678A
207618H
112344A
112791)
112869])

204088D

922568E
206053B

922569C

922567G

908799A
908801G
902425F
916828B
916765L

204261E
909697D
206054L

20605571

114881J

203929L
114963G
208265K

7/78
2/82

7/78
7/83

7/78
2/83
9/82
7/78
10/82
10/82
7/78
7/78
7/78
2/81

7/83
2/82

6/83

5/83

9/81
8/81
5/83
3/81
3/81

9/80
6/83
2/82

2/82

7/78

7/78
7/78
5/83

9/86

9/86
6/85
9/86

12/84

12/83
9/85

12/83

12/83
9/86
9/86
9/86
9/86

6/85

6/85

9/86

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation
of an approval is desired for a further penod formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.



