THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 642-continued

APPROVALS—continued

		APPROVALS—continued							
Port	Tariff	Goods	Rates of	f Duty	Part II	Con- cession	Effec	tive	
	Item No.		Normal	Pref.	Ref.		From	To*	
DN	83.02.009 Chapter 84	Fittings for trunks and the like Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under the Part 1 approval, Part 11 duty concession or former Section 178 approval, granted in respect of the parent machine. This applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following exceptions; (1)-(16)	Free Free	Free Free	99 10	110323H 206051F	7/78 2/82	9/86	
WN	84 10 030	(17) Power Take off shafts (made up or in kit set form)	F	F	10	1107305	7/70	0.07	
DN AK	84.10.029 84.10.029	Beckmeter rotary vane pumps Component parts, as may be approved, for use in making Vickers hydraulic pumps, models; V10, V30, V200, 25V, 26V, 30V, 31V, and 35V	Free Free	Free Free		110730F 922506E	7/78 7/83	9/86 6/85	
DN	84.10.029	Sunstrand variable displacement hydraulic pumps, for agricultural and industrial machinery	Free	Free	10	111024 B	7/78	9/86	
WN HO	84.17.009 84.45.009	Greer model MPF frying systems Eckold Kraftformer series machines for metal working, model KF-314, 320, 460, 665, (machines and tool attachments) model HF-80 CH	Free Free	Free Free		902355A 208241B		12/84 12/83	
DN	84.45.009	Omga models TR51 and TR2A, automatic double mitre saws	Free	Free	10	112182A	7/78	9/85	
DN DN DN DN DN	84.47.009 84.47.009 84.47.009 84.59.059 84.59.059	ELU model TGS171, universal mitresaws ELU model TGS172, universal mitresaws Festo automatic louvre grooving machine J.F.A. 57 Rubber extruding and injection moulding machines Wire, cable, and rope making machinery, including coating and	Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free	10 10	207678A 207618H 112344A 112791J 112869J	10/82 10/82 7/78 7/78 7/78 7/78		
DN	84.61.021	winding machines peculiar to use therewith Component parts of SC3 and SC3P series Nabco hydraulic directional control valves	Free			204088D	2/81	9/86	
AK		Power take-off adaptor gear assemblies Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under the Part 1 approval, Part II duty concession or former Section 178 approval, granted in respect of the parent machine. This applies regardless of the Tariff classification with the following exception (1)-(16)	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	922568E 206053B	7/83 2/82	6/85 	
WN AK	85.03.001	 (17) Power Take off shafts (made up or in kit set form) Berec brand batteries; Watch/Calculator types; B.SR 41H, B.SR 42H, B.SR 43H, B.SR 44H, B.SR 48H, B.SR 54H, B.SR 41L, B.SR 42L, B.SR 43L, B.SR 44L, B.SR 45L, B.SR 48L, B.SR 54L, B.SR 55L, B.SR. 561L, B.SR 571L, B.SR 60L, B.SR 58L, B.SR 4531, B.LR 43, B.LR 44, and B.LR 54 Hearing Aid types; 	Free			922569C	6/83	6/85	
AK	85.03.001	BP 675, RM 675H, RM 13H, RM 575H, BP 401, A675, A13, and A312 Varta batteries, viz: CR 1/3N, 2CR 1/3N, V825 PX, V23 PX, V72 PX, 4018, 4022, V675A, and VIPX photo	Free			922567G	5/83	4/85	
DN DN WN DN DN	85.19.009 85.19.011 85.22.011 85.22.019 85.22.019	Coaxial relays Miniature plastic panel mount and inline fuse holders Metrotech ferromagnetic locator model 880 Wavetek/Rockland variable analog filters, models 452 and 852 Wavetek tubular and LC filters wavetek ultramin, TM series RF and microwave filters, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making RF (radio frequency) communication and microwave transmitter and receivers	Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free	10	908799A 908801G 902425F 916828B 916765L	9/81 8/81 5/83 3/81 3/81	9/86 9/86 3/86 9/86 9/86	
DN CH	86.09.000	Rubber insulated neoprene sheathed flexible cable Hollube center bowl wear eliminators Catalogued parts of machines of Tariff headings 87.01 and 87.07 may be admitted under the Part I approval, Part II duty concession or former Section 178 approval, granted in respect regardless of Tariff classification with the following of the parent machine. This applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following exceptions; (1)-(16)	Free Free Free	Free Free		204261E 909697D 206054L	9/80 6/83 2/82	9/86 6/86	
WN	Chapter 90	(17) Power Take off shafts (made up or in kit set form) Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under the Part I approval, Part II duty concession or former section 178 approval, granted in respect of the parent machine. This applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following exceptions; (1)-(16)	Free	Free	10	206055J	2/82		
WN DN	90.24.011	(17) Power Take off shafts (made up or kit set form) Penn lube oil protection controls refrigeration and	Free			11 4881J	7/78	9/86	
DN	90.24.011	associated equipment Thermostats, peculiar to use in electric cooking appliances (other than electric frypans) and sterilizer units, as may be be approved; APPROVED:	Free						
НО	97.03.009	E.G.O G series Engines and motors, including jet engines and clockwork mechanisms commonly used for making model aircraft, model boats, and other toys	Free	Free	15	203929L 114963G 208265K	7/78 7/78 5/83	9/86 9/86 3/84	

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.